OPERATOR MANUAL
IMPORTANT INFORMATION, KEEP FOR OPERATOR
888-994-7636,  fax 888-864-7636
unifiedbrands.net
PART NUMBER EDSC (10/23)
This manual provides information for:
ENERGY DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEMS

S Stainless Steel Braid [All hoses]
P Stainless Steel Braid with Polytec [plastic] Coating
N NSF Potable Water/Steam
[4]
Length in inches [12” increments]
DRAIN HOSES
Flexible drain hoses may be supplied as an option. These are supplied with a
union at one end for connection to the ventilator and a smooth pipe extension to
be inserted into the air gap drain. The length of pipe between the ventilator and
the drain hoses will determine the amount of penetration into the air gap, [which
should be just above the flood level, but kept to a minimum to reduce splash].
8 OM-ENERGY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Electrical Parts List
“L” OR “M” SERIES BREAKERS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EL BRK 0301 15 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, BQ3B15
EL BRK 0302 15 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, BQ1B15
EL BRK 0303 15 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, BQ2B015
EL BRK 0304 20 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, BQ1B020
EL BRK 0305 20 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, BQ2B020
EL BRK 0306 20 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, BQ3B020
EL BRK 0307 30 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, BQ1B030
EL BRK 0308 30 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, BQ2B030
EL BRK 0309 30 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, BQ3B030
EL BRK 0364 50 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, BQ1B050
EL BRK 0310 50 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, BQ2B050
EL BRK 0311 50 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, BQ3B050
EL BRK 0312 60 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, BQ2B060
EL BRK 0313 60 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, BQ3B060
EL BRK 0371 80 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, BQ3B080
EL BRK 0315 100 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, BQ2B100
EL BRK 0316 100 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, BQ3B100
9 OM-ENERGY DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
Electrical Parts List
“E” SERIES BREAKERS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
EL BRK 0318 15 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ1B015
EL BRK 0319 15 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ2B015
EL BRK 0376 15 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ3B015
EL BRK 0320 20 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ1B020
EL BRK 0321 20 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ2B020
EL BRK 0322 20 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ3B020
EL BRK 0323 30 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ1B030
EL BRK 0324 30 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ2B030
EL BRK 0325 30 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ3B030
EL BRK 0331 40 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ3B040
EL BRK 0365 50 amp, 120v, 1φ, 1 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ1B050
EL BRK 0326 50 amp, 240v, 1φ, 2 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ2B050
EL BRK 0327 50 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ3B050
EL BRK 0328 60 amp, 240v, 3φ, 3 pole, Circuit Breaker with shunt trip, BQ3B060